

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION TO SERVE
ALEXANDER SECTION 1 ENTRY MONUMENT AND AMENITY AREA
HARRIS-BRAZORIA COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 509
CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

MARCH 30, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. ROSS
MARCH 31, 2023
1931-22001 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT, LLC	\$465,731.25
2) LANDECOR, LLC.	\$539,216.05
3) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC.	\$586,000.00

CALENDAR DAYS 45/60

NOTE: A BID WAS RECEIVED FROM JOHNSON FENCE AND MASONRY, HOWEVER, THE BID WAS NON-RESPONSIVE AS IT DID NOT INCLUDE A BID SECURITY AS REQUIRED BY THE INVITATION AND INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS AND THEREFORE, WAS NOT TABULATED.



04.11.2023

I, Jacob H. Clark, PLA, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION TO SERVE
 ALEXANDER SECTION 1 ENTRY MONUMENT AND AMENITY AREA
 HARRIS-BRAZORIA COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 509
 CITY OF PEARLAND , BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 30, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. ROSS
 MARCH 31, 2023
 1931-22001 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT, LLC		2) LANDECOR, LLC.		3) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
LANDSCAPE ITEMS									
1	PAYMENT, PERFORMANCE, AND MAINTENANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,080.00	\$10,080.00
2	CHINESE PISTACHE, 65 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$685.00	\$2,740.00
3	MEXICAN SYCAMORE, 65 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$580.00	\$3,480.00	\$770.00	\$4,620.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00
4	BALD CYPRESS, 65 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00	\$645.00	\$1,935.00
5	CEDAR ELM, 65 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$580.00	\$8,700.00	\$715.00	\$10,725.00	\$685.00	\$10,275.00
6	LACEBARK ELM, 65 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$685.00	\$2,740.00
7	AMERICAN HOLLY, 45 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$315.00	\$6,615.00	\$510.00	\$10,710.00	\$550.00	\$11,550.00
8	YAUPON HOLLY, 45 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$415.00	\$5,395.00	\$510.00	\$6,630.00	\$510.00	\$6,630.00
9	EASTERN REDCEDAR, 45 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$415.00	\$2,905.00	\$510.00	\$3,570.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
10	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA, 65 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
11	SOUTHERN LIVE OAK, 65 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	45	\$480.00	\$21,600.00	\$770.00	\$34,650.00	\$685.00	\$30,825.00
12	PINK FLOWERING CRAPE MYRTLE, 45 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	36	\$450.00	\$16,200.00	\$510.00	\$18,360.00	\$465.00	\$16,740.00
13	VITEX TREE, 45 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$417.00	\$7,506.00	\$510.00	\$9,180.00	\$510.00	\$9,180.00
14	DWARF WEEPING BOTTLEBRUSH, 3 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	144	\$52.50	\$7,560.00	\$24.00	\$3,456.00	\$24.00	\$3,456.00
15	PROSTRATE COMMON JUNIPER, 3 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	49	\$31.00	\$1,519.00	\$20.00	\$980.00	\$20.00	\$980.00
16	GULF COAST MUHLY, 5 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	366	\$31.25	\$11,437.50	\$19.00	\$6,954.00	\$17.00	\$6,222.00
17	FOXTAIL FERN, 3 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	506	\$32.50	\$16,445.00	\$20.00	\$10,120.00	\$19.00	\$9,614.00
18	VARIEGATED FLAX LILY, 3 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	31	\$31.50	\$976.50	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$19.00	\$589.00
19	BICOLOR IRIS, 3 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	295	\$31.25	\$9,218.75	\$24.00	\$7,080.00	\$19.00	\$5,605.00
20	BIG BLUE LILYTURF, 1 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	697	\$17.00	\$11,849.00	\$8.75	\$6,098.75	\$5.00	\$3,485.00
21	AUTUMN SAGE, 1 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1620	\$18.75	\$30,375.00	\$10.00	\$16,200.00	\$8.00	\$12,960.00
22	SEASONAL COLOR, 4" CONT., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	182	\$6.00	\$1,092.00	\$3.50	\$637.00	\$2.00	\$364.00
23	CREEPING WEDELIA, 1 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$7.00	\$84.00
24	SOCIETY GARLIC, 1 GAL., INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	342	\$7.50	\$2,565.00	\$9.00	\$3,078.00	\$8.00	\$2,736.00
25	REFORESTATION AREA, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	2012	\$6.00	\$12,072.00	\$5.90	\$11,870.80	\$17.00	\$34,204.00
26	HYDROSEED AND ESTABLISHED COMMON BERMUDA, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	315895	\$0.10	\$31,589.50	\$0.10	\$31,589.50	\$0.08	\$25,271.60
27	BED PREPARATION, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	12520	\$3.00	\$37,560.00	\$0.60	\$7,512.00	\$0.40	\$5,008.00
28	2" HARDWOOD MULCH, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	78	\$20.00	\$1,560.00	\$37.00	\$2,886.00	\$50.00	\$3,900.00
29	6" PLANTING SOIL MIX, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	235	\$9.00	\$2,115.00	\$39.00	\$9,165.00	\$55.00	\$12,925.00
30	SHOVEL CUT BED EDGE, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1150	\$8.00	\$9,200.00	\$0.40	\$460.00	\$0.84	\$966.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION TO SERVE
 ALEXANDER SECTION 1 ENTRY MONUMENT AND AMENITY AREA
 HARRIS-BRAZORIA COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 509
 CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 30, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. ROSS
 MARCH 31, 2023
 1931-22001 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT, LLC		2) LANDECOR, LLC.		3) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
31	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	2	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,020.00	\$14,040.00
32	IRRIGATION PACKAGE PER PLANS TO INCLUDE CONTROLLER, POINT OF CONNECTION, WATER METER, BACKFLOW DEVICE, ISOLATION VALVE, MASTER VALVE, DRIP IRRIGATION ZONES, TREE BUBBLER ZONES, SPRAY IRRIGATION ZONES, VALVES, VALVE BOXES, LATERAL PIPING, MAIN LINE, FITTINGS, PIPING, WIRING, INDICATORS, RAIN SENSOR, FLOW SENSORS, QUICK COUPLERS, IRRIGATION SLEEVES AS NEEDED, IMPACT FEES, WATER TAP FEES, ETC.	LS	1	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$286,441.00	\$286,441.00	\$331,345.40	\$331,345.40
LANDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$465,731.25	\$539,216.05	\$586,000.00		
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$465,731.25	\$539,216.05	\$586,000.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$465,731.25	\$539,216.05	\$586,000.00		

LJA Engineering, Inc.